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REVISED 2/2017

sec. 55 BLk. 3% ot 363

~

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
or >~
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of ghe Village of Freeport, New York _~

The application of

Index No.

Lre’  wr2e)cn

respectfully states and alleges:

I~

5.

6.

7.

That the appllcant (resndes (h its prmctpal office for the conducting ¢f its busipess at)
/L //J J

/
Land Map of Nassau County

BIR.B ﬁ Lot{s) Zé—}
and that the interest which the applicant has in the properly concerned is that of

AR é;é//i.é/ Y4 74{7 <

. That the premises affected by this application is located at

. That (the applicant) {the applicant’s duly authorized
day of 204

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permil. Documents filed with said application were

) an or about the

, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village ol

as follows:

RO z/f’ Aﬂﬂ/ cefopr) T2 _éy&/ Ze 4/ e 4/7./7‘%%;,/7#77
2~ ¢ 7[’ 2l % :— :U
That on or about the F fday of 7’4'”/74 / 20 ’yﬁm Department of Buﬁi@gs dnﬂ:d smct—)

applic ; upon informat{on and‘belief that ll/reaso or said denfal was as folloﬂ"k?; ) —i71
/y 70 ﬂ—/,gfa)g} O 4 éwﬁmﬁ?y /ﬁZx? ,%_’f/’
/70 75/// t’:/?; 47- an/ 57.'4// jﬁf&ﬂ//’ er- .ée, % ﬂ'f%&’
‘ﬁ& .reaf = iy O
1show upon sald premises is as follo

Thatlhe na the igap
ﬁ_z_{a—_
J“(Z@:n & XBF05 ancl 20 X b'T

That said pmwow being used as follg
e s V-

0-5’1 a’c/;_ -4 T@”C(‘i

That the applicant secks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

/‘"ﬁ/ze Z ’/!;ooe/’ ot 5

e/

Upon information and belief that a (Eeﬁ{-ﬁa (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York \5- C?'/ﬂ - /7/

That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of propprty, describe the existing property:
—% é P f//ﬂd 5 ﬂ?
-~




If more space 15
needed anmex
stalement an separate
sheet and refer to at
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hereol ™
Save opinions for the
hearing.

If non-confenming
use 15 claumed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order

If this venfication 1s
made by an officer of
a corporation of an
Associztion or by a
legal representative of
an eslate, his name
and office should be
designated on the

first line

10. Thatthe grounds r lhls apphcnuon are as lollows: ,, Y
f 1o fp5fence) 3/ & fee], 50 xip'Aed ferre

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

20 e resirretoras

12. That {(the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application conlains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.
/ 4
BY:‘/%,::; Lrmzefet

ITS:

State of New York )

County of Nassau) ss: .
The applicant g7 ¢ Zﬁ:{ﬁ/in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
sl Y i

=2 Z"4ad the forc70'.ng application subscribed by and know the contents thercof; and that

the same is true to ¢ own knowledge except as (o the matters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belicf, and that as to those matters Sé,{;elleve 'Ze~— |0 be true.

Sworn 10 before me this 2 S ‘ﬁgr"
&7;17 2/ 20 2 /7/

Notary Public

v .
. LTI
Notice

Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of intcrest and hereby certify that there
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

Us P

.20
Date Year Signature
2.9 DLy
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of Mew York )
Countly of Nassau) ss:
I being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of } (is the ol

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent J
That the owner consents 1o the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Sworn 1o before me this day
of , 20 Signature
Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
February 2, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL
Maria Gonzalez
368 Wallace St

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 368 Wallace St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 55 Blk. 396, Lot 363
Building Permit Application #20233522

Description— Legalize existing 80.5’ x 5° high and 50° x 6’ high closed fence.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following

reason(s):
Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless ma;onforﬁty Wlth the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. 5 -
20 k. g
Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures. i%: o m

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, E[Bl‘me'ﬂpamﬁl
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria anﬁsub_]e&:sto the5
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the conmdera&on of t.he Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals. may be approved:

(1) In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four feet in height. Such fences may be
constructed of wood, plastic or metal. According to the survey indicates that you have a 6" high
fence in front yard of your property.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within sixty
(60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application,

Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-

377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

Daniela Hernandez,

cc: Villaie Clerk

SITE PLAN APPRdVAL NEEDED

Yes No_ X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233522

Location: 368 Wallace St, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Maria Gonzalez

Description: Legalize existing 80.5° x 5* high and 50° x 6’ high closed fence.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freepor¢, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

A

T 5
. . . . 2> &N
B) Possible environment effects identified: ﬁ;’r':? - e
(only if positive determination) ¢z & m
Ju ! O
- ry i
F] r__;'-,-r LI t
- -D -
Dated: February 2, 2024 Sergio 4. aunzs; r‘fj
Sergio A. Mauras - ('31

_ Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



Shaort Environmental Assessment Form
Purt 1 - Project Information

Tusiructions for Completing

Fart | = Project Informstion, The applicint ar projeet spomsar is respossille G the completion af Part 1. Responses become gt of the
application fr appros ol or funding, are subjeet Lo pubile review, and may be siuhject w further veriffetion. Complete Part | based on
infirengation curremby assilable, 1T additional research or fnvestiguion would be needed o Mlly respond 10 any flem, please answer as

twrouglth us passible Wised on current nformation,
Complete all Bens by Pact 1. You may elso provide sy adbitional information which you belivve will be peeded by or usetul 1o 1he

" "l et
fead sigeneys attaeh idditional pages 3s necessary W supplement any item
; ——

Fart 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name ol Action or Prajevis

Project Laeation (describe, and il a focthon atap:

Briet Preseed plivn of Proposedt Actiom: o .
&,M..L s Qoo

o N
lclcpimnf: g(us -—TL‘ "a.)_s ]

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
| \/'\QM By (ZNQM\'Q&&Q/L LMl = p\{_\t., N
!

Hc@a ‘ ﬂ—- B /‘L
Ciy 18 &-/U 3/ mmb_/l i i “t \."3@6

1. Boes Use progosed activn unly fnvobve e legiskaive adoplion of' 3 plan, luval T, ordinande,
admintsietive rule, or regubaion?
1T ¥es, attach o parsilve deseripiion al the inteat of the propased sction and the eevironmental sesourcesthat D D
s s sflected i the fwiricipality and procesd o Pt 2, W o, continue 1o spiestion 2, ! i
2. Does thy proposed avtion reguine o penmit, spproval or funding from ang athtr government Ageney? w0 YIS L
=10
i

5
1Y e, fist ogeavyis) name und permit or approval
3w Total acrenge of the sie ol the proposed action! Coavres
b, Total acecige (o be physieally disterbwed? I 1 ('
. Tutal avreape (pmjeet site ind any contiguons properties) owned -
or cunirolled by (he applicant ur project sponsae? aeres = ~
P -
d. Cheek sl land vses thut veeur on, are sdjoining or near the proposcd iethn :‘5’1 2 -
5, [t ] Rurat oweeagricuttrer [ induarial [ Commerctal [ Residvotial tsuburbany i (A
. S———— =S
Chrorest [T Agriuture [0 Avwatic ] OmertSpecityy: R ' D
Fo @ .
i ] parkgant 58
Bt
= e rry
= sear 204 o




JES § NI

3. Iy the proposd avlien,

A permitted use umder the coning regulitions?

HN

b, Conaistent with the adupted comprebensive plan?

6. s the proposed action consistent with e predominant character of the existing built or muural Jandseape?

7. s the site ol the propased aetion located in, or does it sujodn, @ state fisted Critieal Eos irosmental Area?

o m—— g 4w T en b =

.
U U

Wyes, identifys _ |

A Wil the propuosed setion result ina substantial ingrease In taliie above present levels?

Are publiv drnspoctation services avirilable moor near the site of the proposed aetion?!

b,
e ARy pedestrian aevommodatiuns ar bleyele routes svailable on or near the site of the propused
detion? g
Dues the proposed action meet or exeeed the stiate energy eode requirements NO | YES

4,
TF (e proposed action wili excecd reguirementy, deseribe desfun featores and twehnolugies:

0. Wil the pragsed setfor comieet o an evisting public’privaie witer supply?

s —e it S ey

1 N, deseribe method tor prosiding potable waer: . . __
1. Wi the propased action connect o existing wastewater milities?

1N, deseribe method for proyiding soaslesater treatmet:

e i —————

12, . Dues the projedt site contain, or s it suhasmtially coniguons o, a building. urehaeodogion site, or district

which I listed on the Nafonal or State Register of Flistorie Plaees, o tha has Deen deterntined by the
Conmissioner af the NYS Oftive ot Parks, Recreation and 1istorde Presercation o he cligible for listing on U

State Repister of Tistarie Places?

1. 15 the projeet site, or nmy pantioo af L loeated in o adjacent o an area desipnated as sensitive G =
archaculegical sites on the NY State Hisorie Preservition Oice (STPO) archueologival site inventory’? =
2 : . 3 s e . . s 3 by .
3. @ Duocs any pertion oF (e site ol the propesed setion, or fands idjoining e proposed action, contain. - 25 23 NDLE S
wetkinds or wther waterbadies regulned by a federal, ste or loval ageney? f‘“r__? Eﬂ
o -
. A
b. Would the proposed action phy sieally alter, or eocroachiinio, s existing wetlind or waterbody 7 - E D
_ Zo L
10 Yes, identify he wetland or witerbady snd extent of dlerstions in squore et or seres: L rg‘.,'.',‘ _D <
=¥=]
” ” s T SRR I
BEA O |
=< L




[horeline: [ torest T Agriculturlgrasstands ] arly mid-suecessional
Cwetand [ Verban [ Suburban

Federal pos ernntent as threatenad or endangered?

14, Wentiny the tvpical habital b pos that oceur o, ar ;an'mel) to b found on e project stie, Chaeh slf ihat appls:

I, Isthe project site focated in the FO0eveur food plan?

WY es,

15, Daes the site of the propesed sction comaiiy any specics uf aninal, or assncied Tt ey Ty the State wr

Z
N
i

17, Wil the propused swtion creute stonm water discharge, either Gom podit or minepoind sounes’
i

NOQ

.
L

—

A

0

Will store water diselarges 1w o adjaeent properties?
h,
I Yen, brieily deseribes

B T T Y PRSI pe—

W storm water discharpes e divveted o established consevanee ssstems (ramall and stoom desiins)?

or affier liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste Jagaon, daim?

I Yes, explato e purpose aod size of the impoundment:

-
o]
1

8)nl;

]

18, Dows the proposed setion include construetfon or other aeti fties at would teslt in e impoundment of watcr

N YES
e
&
192, 1las the site wlihe praposed action e an adieining property been the Tocation of an setive or closed salid waste | RO | YIS
nunsigement Suwedlin? ,
W Yes, deseribe: - N . @ @
L1l the site of the propusid action or an adioising property heen te subjeet of remediation (ongoing or SO YES
vampletedy for zzardius wasie?
1T ¥ es, deseriber ) L e . S 4
&=
VCEWHIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FROVIDED AROVE 18 TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF
MY KNOWILEDGE
Applivantisponser mme: MM\ @\’ 6\0"!\1@?/
Sigmature: M G E
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Fide: MMN/
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THE QFFSETS OR DIMENSIONS SHOWN FROM THE STRUCTURES TO THE PROPERTY LINES 6-" i .

ARE FOR A SPECIAIC PURPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE ARE NOT INTENDED TO GUIDE
THE ERECTION OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, POOLS, PLANTING AREAS,

THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS AND/OR EASEMENTS
ADDIFONS TD STRUCTURES AND ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION.

OF RECORD, IF ANY, NOT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTIFIED.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION
7209 OF THE MEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAP NOT BEARING THE LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED SEAL LEONARD J. STRANDBERG AND ASSOCIATES,

OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE A VAUD TRUE COPY. CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, P.C
32 SMITH STREET, FREEPORT, NY 11620

GERTIFICATION. INDICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TO THE PERSON FOR WHOM THE e sl S O

SURVEY 5 PREPARED, AND ON HIS BEMALF TO THE TITLE COMPANY, GOVERNMENTAL §16-378-206¢ * 212-213-4050 * FAX 5187326-004)

ACENCY AND LENDING INGTITUTION LISTED HEREON, AND 1O THE ASSIGNEES OF THE

) : JSEC.
LENDING INSTTUTION, CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL EMAIL: INFORLISEC.COM

INSTTUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS,

-
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
mapphicable
phrase

State whether
apglicant Is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. Il other
than owner, state
bnefly terms af
ngrm:menl.

Obtain reason for
denal from
Depariment of
Buildings

Describe by
construction and
number of stones, [T
none, se stale.

State nature of use of
property 1fa
business, give bnel’
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word t5 not
applicable Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
fo paragraphs and
section by numbers

REVISED 212017

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

3. That (the applicant) (the-applicent-s-duly-uthorized

4. That on or about the_2¥ day of _ WY

6. That said premises are now being used as follows:

seC. S BLK. 84 LoT, |-

) =

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
or >~
the Application of

Index No.

—Sam Gqud-nd..n

respectfully states and alleges:

The application of

. That the applicant {resides at) (has-its-principat officeforthecondueting-eLits husiness-a4)
-4-‘1 Wamd o RBue. . M?er‘t' Wy —

[ 28]

. That the premiscs affccted by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County
A Wadican  Po Fueepeit MY [15Us  Sec. S Blk B % Lot(s)_o\

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of

} on or about the

_{o_dayof_MHev 2023, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows:

\h \\N‘K- ordlauwes T\O- i

|~ V- §

Tete €

i tlouSu—e -

, 20 T3, the Depaniment of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:
Uil wivg ordiapee Zie - VAV DL (2)
L)
ol t ekt ean? e..c'- roAeS -

8 o : . i
5. That the nature of the improvements now upen said premises is as follows: 30 ¥

WO Famta . TV Riypey, Tenes tn Qean. New  Boc

© ( §' fo Privacy, + ' Ve sn ANt Ond Trout o4 Woste )

O Wy \nowals
A

7. ‘That the applicant sceks authority to make use of said premises as [ollows: Eook b‘ Tonet-

(. Levwslod pae Q‘rd-b)
(fﬁw"m«‘ il T’f,ww\

ew G &-(v ATVIEV L W
LideweNe

(wiee o

8. Upon information and belief that a{permiy) m" such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York ) i

3
E 8 o
o2 £ m
: e
9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent bﬁEapp ieant. 1T l‘uh
-n D
application involves a subdivision of property. describe the existing property: _ 2o~ — S
M D ~
- i 1T
S =
578 O
wJ
Z o



1T more space 1s 10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: % P newced -

needed annex - - m
stalement on scparate
sheet and refer (o 1t
here with following =

words: “Sece annexed . N
stalement which 15 1. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

made a pan hereof ™

Save opinons for the —

heanng.

IF nan-conforming 12. That {(the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use 1s clamed, sct H H H i ioati " » eame it g

forih necs made of {(upon information and beliela previous application was made for the same or similar authority

{lhfcmlsfs and dates sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
cecol in

chronolagical order in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: , 20 .
BY:
ITS:
If this venfication 1s
made by an afficer of
a corporalion or an State of New York )
Associatian or by a County of Nassau) ss:
lepal representative of
an eslate, his name . Cr . . L. .
and office should be The applicant _Jong, ﬁgn named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
designated on the . .. .
ﬁ,stlf,‘nc read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thereof; and that
the same is true lo own knowledge except as to the matters thercin stated to be alleged on
information and belief, and that as (o those matters believe 1o be true.

JOSE CASADO

ALLpto before me this 2.4 day Q&
Signature of Afiplicant
Notary Public - State of New Yi e 20 .
NO. (1 CADOO9723 ) {
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Jun 15, NH&\ Public [
(/ Notice

Conflict of Interest
| have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hergby ceptify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

, 20
Date Year
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:
I being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent 2

That the owner consents to the .gmnting ol the authority sought in the above application.
Swornto before methis __ day
of , 20 i Signature

Naotary Public

REVISED 2/2017 2




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS

SUPERINTENDENT GF BUILDINGS

ROBERT T, KENNEDY
MAYOR

January 30, 2024
Updated LETTER OF DENIAL

Jonathan Guardado

= =
=

49 Madison Ave '2-—’2 ';f_ I'ZT%
Freeport, NY 11520 2% 5 O
X = om
RE: 49 Madison Ave, Freeport, NY g:c;: 2 E
Zoning District — Residence A. Seec. 54 Blk. 084, Lot 1 T P m
Building Permit Application #20233531 '32 5 O

Description—234' x 6' PVC FENCE. FULL PRIVACY ON REAR OF PROPERT iEW
PVC 6'(5' SOLID 1' LATTICE ON SIDE AND FRONT OF HOME
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment. Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the

approval of the Site Plan Review Board. where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals. may be approved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a corner lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk in a
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 6° H fence extending beyond what’s permitted

in the secondary front yard, you show 27’ fencing when only 13.5° is allowed when half of the
depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.



Page 2

RE:

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only

ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the
Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appeintment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours, = =
— | ]
T o 0
é’] m B =M
S€rgio K. "MAur: = . O
Superintendent of Buildings Eg o M
Jeff Gallo / Daniela Hernandez rg':” > g
c: Village Clerk i.i-j 5 o
. - [\
- 0D

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED
Yes No_ x




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20233531

Location: 49 Madison Ave

Applicant: Jonathan Guardado

Description: 234' x 6' PYC FENCE. FULL PRIVACY ON REAR OF PROPERTY. NEW PVC
6'(5' SOLID 1' LATTICE ON SIDE AND FRONT OF HOME

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmeptal
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effggt

on the environment, as follows: 22 = l":i?l
A) mm %
=2 0
Y N 1)
- I
i <
B) Possible environment cffects identified: =3 > m
(only if positive determination) =" Q@ O
e ~No
- _g

Dated: January 30, 2024 Sergis A4, Mawrace

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Number: 20253535) s S !D@l‘[l | Date of filing: 116 2023

Permit Number:

Parameter residental fence  pvc. eff e

Detailed Description of Project:

full privey o feol of prepsatv o\ New Ve ber  (§¢t privas, 1§4 e ) ow lee o

property owner: JONathan Guardado p:_i .
roperty address: 49 Madision Ave Freeport  zoning District:

Owners Mailing Address: 49 Madision Ave Freeport NY 11520

Owners Contact Number: 251 ‘223‘721 1

Owners Email Address: Jguardado@me-com

Contractor Information: All 1sland Fence And Railing

Contractor Address: 1920 Motor Parkway, Islandia, NY 11749

Contractor Phone Number: 51 6'442'001 2

Contractor Email Address:

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YES noJ -
— r~a
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES NoL] i = -
- Liability Insurance YES No[l or =
- Disability Insurance YES No[l g2z — O
md o (M
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence ves 1 NO[7] ﬁi ]‘> <
If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance Policy Submitted? YESfT'ﬂ splv] -]
= ~No
Was the Fence Already Installed? YES [ NO[¥] = o
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract}: 7722 _
Total Length of Fencing: 234 linear ft X &"H'
M cumedtbmucs sl il el

Print Name of Applicant: __C /""" JOSE CASADO

NOTARY REQUIRED:
2/ ﬂqﬂdaﬁ-
Z.

Mé Notary :%bl:;: - State of New York
| . . 01CADD09725
Slgnature > Apphca ‘ s Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires Jun 15, 2027

sworn to before me this gt day of

NOU‘U\N\JWJ 2 /i/
Notary Public: %ﬁ /; el Superintendent of Buildings:




Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

11/6/2023

Application Number: 107«356.51 s/e/L Sl'l !Dc"‘[l l Date of filing:

Permit Number:

Parameter residental fence  pve. oft fewce

Detailed Description of Project:
foll priveesy o Reos of proputy o New e 68t (5¢ privany 1t lemi) sw dlee o~
Jonathan Guardado ‘O:‘i_’"
49 Madision Ave Freeport  zoning pistrict: |
49 Madision Ave Freeport NY 11520
Owners Contact Number: 251-223-7211
Jguardado@me.com
contractor Information: All ISland Fence And Railing
1320 Motor Parkway, Islandia, NY 11749

516-442-0012

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Owners Mailing Address:

Owners Email Address:

Contractor Address:

Contractor Phone Number:

Contractor Emall Address:

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YES[A noJ < e
- Workers Compensation insurance  YES NoL] rg_n = 0
- Liability Insurance YES Nod AL, = m
il oz T O
- Disability Insurance YES[A] No[J G oD m
o A
Will Homeowner Install Their Own Fence Yes NO[] EE » <
o0 m
If So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance Policy Submitted? vesty WEO
= w
...(
Was the Fence Already Installed? YES (1 Nofv] =
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): 7722
Total Length of Fencing: 234 Ilnear ft X (0'?Jf
NOTARY REQUIRED:
~ e R e, ¥ ST
Print Name of Applicant: __(_ '”“"/MU éz/r’ dndd: JOSE CASADO

Notary Public - State of New York
HNO. 01CAD009725
S|gnature . Apphca Qualified In Queens County
My Commission Explires Jun 15, 2027

Sworn to before me this dav of

Noywnleer”, z?j/i
Notary Publlc Superintendent of Bulldmgs
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Post-fence Projected view:
Current fence at 2ft distance from the sidewalk.

Pre-fence view
Photo from of front of the house.

Lexington to the right and Madison Ave
behind

KHTUGAI3NS 40 FOYTTIA
301440 S.M¥37)

0E 0l ¥ b1 YN Y202
ddAI1303Y

Post-fence Projected view <

Photo from of front of the house.
Lexington to the right and Madison Ave behind

As per Articles: fence would have to be installed
at half the distance from the exterior house wall.

26.5 fat total distance: 13.25 ft of fence and
13.25 ft of open space.

Page 1 of 2



Neighbor:

behind 49 Madison ave. Front facing Lexington
Ave. (125 Lexington Ave )

Side drive way privacy green shrubs, 7.5 ft tall

Neighbor:
Opposite block to 49 Madison: 316 Pine St

6 Ft privacy fence with lattice top. 2ft eparation
from sidewalk.

AN 1H043384 40 IBVIUA
331340 S.HY31D

0E :01 V b HYW %202
ddAI303d

Neighbor:
Adjacent to 49 Madison: 124 Lexington Ave

6 Ft privacy fence with lattice top. No separation
from sidewaik.

Page 2 of 2



COMPLY WITH
ORIGENAL NOTES

Stnke owt
napplicable

phrse

e - Dev
State whether
opphicant 13 owmer,
lessee, or has oplion
or contracl. If oither
than owner, state

buelly tecms of
oprecment

Obtain reason for
demal lrom
Depatiment of
Buildings.

Descnibe by
construction and
number of stones 17
nonc, 50 stale

Stats nature of use of
propery ITa
busmess, give bnel’
descnption

Describre fully and
clearky the use
desired.

Sirke vat whichever
word 15 not
applicable. Follow
language
orifinance.

Refer where possible
to paeapraphs and
sechion by numbers

REVISED 272017

cl,,p.wrnf St - 437- 0900

RECEIVED

0% FEB 29 P 2: 25

CLERK'S OFFICE

55 232 201
VILLAGE OF FRECPORY. Ny~ SECZ__BLK.ZZ 1OT. 201

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT T

In the Matter

of >~
the Application of

Refuge Apostolic Church of Christ

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

Index No.
106 Broadway, Freeport, NY

The application of’

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (residest) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

DEéF  C/0 100 School House Road, Levittown, NY 11756

2. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassan County

106 Broadway, Freeport, NY see.55 Bk, 232 o5y 201

and thal the imcre;'l which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of

. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

. That said premises are now being used as lollows:

. That the applicant sccks authority te make use of said premises as follows:

3. That (vwwepplieant) (the applicant’s duly authorized _Total Permits LLC ) on or about the

10_day of_October 2023 | filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York. an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows:

New Family multi residence 80 apartment Building (21,545 sf) with

on site_parking

. That on or sbout the 29 day of December . 2023 . the Depariment of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: o
§ 210-6A Conformity Required; § 210-279 Height; § 210-280 Building Area; § 210-281 Front Yards;
§ 210-282 Side Yard; § 210-290 Parking and Garage Facilities; § 210-291 Population Density,

To construction a 5 stery mulli residence 80 apartment Building with associated sile improvements.

Food Bank - Refuge Church of Chrisl - Food Distribution Center

Apartmenis within the _Golc_l_en Age Districl.

. Upon information and belief that o (p'uait) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue ol the following sections of the said Zoning Cade of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York
See "Attachment 1*

- That the following is a statement of other factual infonmation deemed pertinent by the applicant. 1f the

application involves a subdivision of pruperty. describe the existing property:

N/A




IF'mare space 15
needel annex
slafement oh sepamle
sheet and refer (o it
here with following
words “See annexed
statement which (3
miade a part hereof ™
Save ommions for the
heanng.

Il non-conforming
use 15 claimed, set
forth uses made of
premsses and dates
thereol in
chrunologiea) order.

M thus verifeation 1s
made by an officer of
a curporation of un
Association or by a
lepal representative of
an estale, his name
ol office should be
desipnated on the
fitst line.

10. That the grounds for this application are os follows: _"oUUoner seeks vanances thal wid atiow i (o construct new "Golden Age™
Supportive housing. These

wil ba

y lor the

of the project and will nol cause any detriment or

negalive unpact to the nalure and characier of the surounding community.

1. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

[

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application 1o this Board for the autherity sought hercin)

(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority

sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authorily soupht herein be

Datel

ﬁ%@v

-
..‘J" -

State of New York )
County of

The apglcanl 1 AF&S

u} ss:

MESHFESSNA C

NOTARY PL OF NEW YOR
I 6 of
Qua County
My Commi:: on Expires 11-26-20Notary Publie

LITTLE Sw

%da

/]Q/YJ

_ read the foregoing application subscribed by

the same is true to by_l\'_k,{_

folie Chuwiely of duvs

named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

and know the contents thereof: and that

___own knowledge cxccpl s to the matters therein stated 1o be alleged on

W

(k)

M@W(U )

I have read Section 809 of the General Munu:lpal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereb
arc np conflicts in respect to this applicati

AR 20 A I

Date

Year

Notice

Conflict of Interest

requiring disclosure,

there

|gnulure

State of New York )

County of Nassau )

'/

1)

deponent

That the owner "T’w,l jd_

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed enly if the owner is not the applicant.

4@15{_({ y:
That he/she (the owner of Cl‘b s /' mh E ) (|!thc &

Gar{_&/l;cmg duly sworn, depose and sa

‘}LA@SJD{I' ¢ O #_@ﬁ};r

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

atﬂ 'Z‘{/_‘ consenis to 1he granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Sworn to belore me this _ Q"l _day

ol \9,@‘0“‘—0'(4 .20 a,[

Motary Public

shynohh -

Al 5

0 Lt

ANL¥0d 3344 40 33V 1A
331440 S.HU3ITD

MESHESSNA ¢ LiTTLg

NOTARY pupy

REVISED 212017

Qualiy

MY CD-ran..n..u Caplds 11

‘.

)y T

MEW YORK

unty
-206-20_%

by

0 Signnturc

2.62:2°d bl 9345

d3Aai3d3y
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; INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT VD -
4 BE g AT CLERK'S OFFICE
: Department of Buildings VILLAGE UF FRELPORT. NY
. 46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
j FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
E (516) 377-2242
: FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERTT. KENNEDY  ° E-MalL. BUILDINGDEPT{EFREEFORTNY.00V SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
Decembei 29,2023
i o . LETTER OF DENIAL
‘106 -Ajsotiates - :
106 Broadway

Freeport, NY 11520,

RE: 106 Broadway Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Apartment/ Golden.age. Sec. 55 Blk. 232, Lot 201

Bmlding“f'emﬂt Application #20201880
e8¢

riptit -‘-New ice 80 aparim

Dear Sit/Madam:
Please be advised thét the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Coniformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and
no building or- part thereof shall be erected, moved or aitered uiless in conformity with the regulations herein

specified for the distriét in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-279. Height.
No building shall be greater than five stories and 50 feet in helght; inclusive of parking garage, except that

the helght [nmtauon shall not apply to roofiop bulkhesds, mechanical equipment, elevator rooms,
equipment rooms, similar installations, parapets, roof fencés orskyhghts over rooftop pools, According to
the pldhs submsitted, indicates a height of 55°10”. You will be seeking a variance of 5710,

 Village Ordinance §210-280 Building area.
The building area shall not exceed 40% of the lot area, exclusive of accessory buﬂ'dmgs and!.r structures.

According to-the plans submitted, indicates a 71.4% of the lot coverage. You will be seeking a-variance of 31.4%.

Village Ordinance §210-281. Front yards,
A. The required fron¢ yard depth shall be a minimum of 25 fcet According to the plans submitted, indicates

a front yard depth of 5*. You will be seeking & variance of 20",

« Village Ordinance §210-282 Side yard.
A, There shall be two side yards, one on each side of the-main building, each having a minimum width of

at least 20 feet, except that where there are two or more nidin buildings upon the plot, the minimum side
yard requirement of 20 feet shall apply only along the side propétty lines-of the entire plot. According to
the plans submitted, indicates a side yard depth of 5°. You will be seeking a variance of 15°,

3



Page 2

Village Ordumnce §210—290. Parking and garage facilities.
A. There shall be provxded off-street on-premises parking sufficient to accommodate five automobiles for

each four apartments.. According to the ordinance 210-290 you will need 100 parking spaces and the plans
submitted indicates that you are providing 94 parking spaces and you will be seeking a variance of 6

parking spaces.

Village Ordinance §210-291. Population density.
No mlﬂtiple-famﬂy welling authorized hereby shall be erected or altered to accommodate or make

provision for more than 50 dwelling units per acre; for the purpose of this section, & dwelling unit shall be
such combination of Fooms with provision for living, cooking, sanitary and sleeping facilities arranged for
the use of one family*In the case of fractional acreage the density shall be prorated. According to the plans
submitted indicates tliat you have a total acreage of .69 which allows for 34.5 units. The proposed project
is for 80 units. You will be seeking a variance of 45.5 umits.

v

14
Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within sixty
(60) days of the date‘?of this letter, For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application,
Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk's Office at 516-
377-2202 to make' an' sppointment, during normal businéss hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete péckage of! g:he twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
office, Only aft rt&is itial appointment should thie addifional copies be made.

Be further advised thm: you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an apphcatlon within the allotted sixty: (60)
days, this letter ‘will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have aify questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

'
ry
L
|

Sergm'A.-
Superintendent of Bl,hldmgs
Danila Hernandez, |
i
cc: Village Clerk
’ AN CLUOdTINA 40 JOVTIA
SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED 371440 S.HU3TD
Yes_ X No_x
- 4z 2 o b 814 il
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

: Notice RECEIVED

X Negative Déclaration z!]ZI'PFE e‘g 2ti%b

CLERK'S OFFICE
In-accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Envirspnseriial Consérvatioty

Law and Chapter 1io of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
. to-determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the badis of that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposedl project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of ah Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below) .

Project: '
- Building Permit App. 20201880

Location: 106 Broadway , Freeport, NY
~Ag]g:llc:mt: 106 Associates

cription: New fantily multi residence 8(
;‘ -
Lead Agency: Depértment of Bulldings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport - (516) 377-2242

.___ 46 Norith Qcean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR BE'I‘ERMINATION
This finding is base upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Coisservation Law, the criteria for defermining what actions may have a significant effect
oni the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible enviroiment effects identified:
{only if positive determination)

Dated: Decembér 29, 2023 Sergts 4. Wasnas
. Sergio A. Mauras
! Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: Thfis declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

%
H

?




Short Environmental Assessment FomE-CE IVED

Part I - Project Information

ML FEB 29 P 2 2b

CLERK'S OFFICE
Part | - Project Information. The applicant or project spunsor is responsible for the completion o Part it kESEBrTSYEIH lb'és.Ibn!le part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on

information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Instructions for Completing

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

106 Broadway Apariments

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

106 Broadway & Rosedale Ave

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

New 5 Floors of Apartments over grade level parking, with one level of parking below grade. Proposed total 80 units consisting of 76 one-bedroom & 4
two-bedroom units

Name olf Applicant or Sponsor: . | Telephone: g31.297-4789

Keith Rang, Total Permits LLC E-Mail: krang@totalpermits.com
Address:
1601 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 330
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Islandia NY 11749
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that I:I
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: Planning, NCDP, Building I:I
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.98 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 18.700 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? ~acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. Qurban [] Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [¥] Commercial [/] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [] Agriculture [] Aquatic [Z] Other(Specify): Religious

[ Parkland

Page 1 of 3



RECEIVED

Lh

Is the proposed action,

=
m
7]

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning rezulations? ML FEB 29 P 2 2b

b.  Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

CLERK'S OFFICE

HNE

LI

VILL7AGE UF PRl CPoiTis
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

~
w

E

N

7. Isthe site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

<
m
wn

NEIREHNS

[]

8. a.  Willthe propesed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

Z

0

—
xz]
wn

NEIX

D LALLM P VDU QL LU LR L UL LALLLU G DL CUCLEY LUUG ECYUIETIIEIND |

Ifthe propesed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

(4

-
o
o

]
N

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: i
| | | ;
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous 1o, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or Jocal agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

L)

Page 2 of 3




14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply-

{Oshoreline  [[] Forest [} Agricultural/grasslands [] Early mid-successional
ClWetland [] Urban [#] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

<

ES

[]

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

-

ES

[

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

-

ES

NINNEINEINE

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: o I:]
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO | YES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: o |:|
S | ’ | .
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe;

[]

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: % }/Z ﬁ o [ ot / ﬂ/ﬂfé Date: 9/ D7, / =) "7’

Signature:%% Title:__ / f.ﬂc.. OJ

s Y/

w4134 4 40 N TA
AT 0 s

az 7 o' bZ 834 0L

A3AI303d
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EAF Mapper Summary Report Thursday, February 28, 2024 12:00 PM

[ =71
Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening lool intended to assist
s 55 l_229 3 6522 513483 project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
3323325 S5 539,914 55 -231-22Te & L assessment form (EAF) Not all questians asked in the EAF are
03522 33.-249-311 answered by the EAF Mapper Additional information on any EAF
d +2 55.-233-212 55 -231-229 -.55..227-158 guestion can be oblalped by consulting the EAF'Workbnoks Although
I | 55.-211-200 A 55:-230-270 ©  the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available io
55 -233.20 35-233-215 " 55 -231 9‘ 55%230'267 DEC. you may aiso need to contact local or other data sources in arder
| 55 -231-4°,7°2 0 £5 240017 | .. lo obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
5 -233-233 35 -233-217=2 55-1la34.2 g D T-G 35.-227-264 g pstitute for agency determinations
of 55 233218 : El G+ WL —
§ ?_55'231‘6 55 230277 55.-227-262 Loral ;’é{““h
e 55233122 » % 55.230-251 55 227-26( pame Higton ) Sdeenied
] < [/
; 55 -233-234 55.230-298 55 227256 el
31:5 53331247 55 (:;30454 Torento ’ [ L
55.-230-260639.-230-1356 Hamil{an
-233- 95.-233-138 o Rochester |
55.-233-125 = ;2;2 30-266 55 .227.314 ™ h})ﬁulhlo HiEa Vork i
] y . il L - = i Afbany L
55:233-232 7 35:°234-61 -232-93 55-230-27155 227.317 P
55::233-23 11 Q% /55.-234:6335.-232-2007 ) 55 -230-267957230-275" = . 4 g
5423313129 S8 ganter aanle T 3 cs5sla30:275 o f A o e
f 9 35..23457 P O o5 1230.974 55 227\a22, | (Sources:Esr, HERE Garmin, USGS, Intermap, INCREMEATAY
LR ,-{i&glid fﬁgﬁﬁ'ﬁg 5 kgeusaosMeRERENTR NREAN Bsit Sapian FAEFI BT JRCan, Esni Japan METI, Ei China liﬁm{tg‘;ggng._ EbiRorea Esy
-l?\hi.ea.uiazadipmusriso‘ré“ﬁ. Eipr Thadand SHGTT Ta) Obe 3 Rer contributors and. [TRaiandiNGEC. [ GoerStresthlan carmnahtatar the GlS

hi* 55,2 34-51 5572321 | 55 .qa it EGISYssElammualy | o ST EBmamty, Esn HERE, @é?hcnﬁ}{ﬁ@i‘-"{‘ﬁiss NPS'

Part 1/ Question 7 [Critical Environmental No
Area)

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State No
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible
Sites]

Part 1/ Question 12b [Archeological Sites] No
Part 1/ Question 13a [Wetlands or Other No

= ~
Regulated Waterbodies) ~ = 0
Part 1 / Questlon 15 [Threatened or | No 122 = M
Endangered Animal] gg =
Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Fiood Plain] No -~ oM

=2 ——
Part 1/ Question 20 [Remediation Site] No 53 g <

S0 Tl

=Z7ow g

= N

- o

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.  APPLICATION §O. i
Filing Osts

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

HRPORTANT - Applicant 1o complste sl itoms b sectiona: b, 0 NI, IV, V
g a1 rocasiom 108 BROADWAY __ 2ouwa RFS APT
LOBATION] @ veuw ROASEDALE AVE & BROADWAY o ROASEDALE AVE & BROADWAY
luu_n.uﬁ 1Erate Srraut) . ICrom Sivent} .
SOLTION 20 aLoeK 232 LOT 201 LoT Bri ] ‘;;IA 4—2'946
. TYPE AND COST OF BULDING ~ AN applicants complata Pasts A - B
A, TYPE DF IMEPROVENENT 2. FROPOSED OR EXITING USE
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N 2
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TOTAL SITE AREA

42,905 SF (0.98A C)

CURRENT ZONING

RESIDENCE APARTMENT DISTRICT

PROPOSED NO. OF LOTS |2

LOT 1 (RED BOUNDARY)

ZONING

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

PROPOSED ZONING

GOLDEN AGE DISTRICT

PROPOSED USE

APARTMENTS

HEIGHT

<50FT

DOES NOT COMPLY: 55 FT 10 IN

MINIMUM LOT

> 25,000 SF LOT AREA

COMPLIES: 30,172 SF (0.69 AC)

BUILDING AREA

< 40% OF LOT AREA
(BUILDING AREA/LOT AREA} x 100

DOES NOT COMPLY:
21,545 /30,172 = 0.714 % 100 = 71.4%

POPULATION DENSITY

50 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE
0.69 ACRE = 34.5

DOES NOT COMPLY:
80 UNITS

FLOOR AREA

> 600 SF PER APARTMENT UNIT

COMPLIES: > 600 SF PER UNIT

FRONT YARD SETBACK

=25 FT

DOES NOT COMPLY {SEE EXCEPTION): 5 FT

SIDE YARD SETBACK

>20FT

DOES NOT COMPLY (SEE EXCEPTION): 5 FT

SETBACK EXCEPTION

SETBACKS MAY BE MODIFIED IF SUFFICIENT LANDSCAPING IS PROVIDED TO SCREEN THE BUILDING AND

PARKING

5 PARKING SPACES: 4 APARTMENTS
80 APARTMENTS: 100 PARKING SPACES REQ'D

DOES NOT COMPLY:
94 SPACES

ZONING
EXISTING ZONING

RESIDENCE APARTMENT DISTRICT

EXISTING USE

CHURCH

MINIMUM LOT

> 25,000 SF LOT AREA

12,733 SF (0.29 AC)

BUILDING AREA

< 40% OF LOT AREA

54% (6,892 SF)

FRONT YARD SETBACK

> 25 FT

5.1 FT (EXISTING)

REAR YARD SETBACK

25 FT (PROPOSED)

SIDE YARD SETBACK

7.5 FT {EXISTING)

TO LOWER
VEL PARKING

AN
N
AN

BUILDING AREA

| SF TOTAL
GROUND 03,193
SECOND 17,752
THIRD ' 752
FOURTH 752
FIFTH 752
TOTAL GSF 74,201 GSF

74,201 GSF x 20% = 14,840 SF
74,201 - 14,840 SF = 59,361 NSF

UNITS

01 BED

GROUND 00
SECOND 19
THIRD 19
FOURTH 19
FIFTH 19

TOTAL 76

PARKING

(76) 1 BED @ 1.0 SPACE
(04) 2 BED @ 2.0 SPACE

éBEXISTINé‘;‘*g STORY
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